
U13WF
Bílá Opava 2024
neděle 28. ledna 2024 - 10:00

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 ADAMOVSKÁ Adéla ŠERMOZ CZE 2 14.08.2012
2 ADAMOVSKÁ Lea ŠERMOZ CZE 6 14.08.2012
3 BĚČÁKOVÁ Karolína ŠERMOZ CZE 12 07.02.2011
4 CÍSAŘOVÁ Zuzana TJSBNP CZE 7 04.10.2011
5 HANUŠOVÁ Nela Sofie UNIVSKPS CZE 12 28.05.2011
6 HORÁKOVÁ Nela TĚLOJSOZ CZE 999 01.01.2015
7 HURTOVÁ Anna ŠERMOZ CZE 18 29.01.2014
8 CHLEBOUNOVÁ Anna Marie ŠERMOZ CZE 5 16.05.2013
9 KAMENSKÁ Klaudie Karolína TJBMZ CZE 11 03.07.2014
10 KOCMÁNKOVÁ Amélie UNIVSKPS CZE 4 10.05.2011
11 NEMEŠKALOVÁ Kateřina UNIVSKPS CZE 1 29.01.2011
12 NOVOTNÁ Sofie TJSBNP CZE 15 28.12.2012
13 PÁNKOVÁ Tereza UNIVSKPS CZE 3 09.07.2011
14 PATÁKOVÁ Markéta ŠERMKZZ CZE 14 03.10.2012
15 PRACHAŘOVÁ Adriana ŠERMOZ CZE 21 25.05.2013
16 RATZKA Anežka TJBMZ CZE 16 28.11.2013
17 ŠVARCOVÁ Kateřina TJJHB CZE 999 17.11.2011
18 TUČKOVÁ Viktorie UNIVSKPS CZE 9 09.02.2013
19 WITTKOVÁ Tereza TĚLOJSOZ CZE 21 01.01.2013



2 pools
1 pool of 9 and 1 pool of 10
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 32 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



U13WF
Bílá Opava 2024
neděle 28. ledna 2024 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 NEMEŠKALOVÁ Kateřina UNIVSKPS CZE 1
2 ADAMOVSKÁ Adéla ŠERMOZ CZE 2
3 PÁNKOVÁ Tereza UNIVSKPS CZE 3
4 KOCMÁNKOVÁ Amélie UNIVSKPS CZE 4
5 CHLEBOUNOVÁ Anna Marie ŠERMOZ CZE 5
6 ADAMOVSKÁ Lea ŠERMOZ CZE 6
7 CÍSAŘOVÁ Zuzana TJSBNP CZE 7
8 TUČKOVÁ Viktorie UNIVSKPS CZE 9
9 KAMENSKÁ Klaudie Karolína TJBMZ CZE 11
10 HANUŠOVÁ Nela Sofie UNIVSKPS CZE 12
11 BĚČÁKOVÁ Karolína ŠERMOZ CZE 12
12 PATÁKOVÁ Markéta ŠERMKZZ CZE 14
13 NOVOTNÁ Sofie TJSBNP CZE 15
14 RATZKA Anežka TJBMZ CZE 16
15 HURTOVÁ Anna ŠERMOZ CZE 18
16 PRACHAŘOVÁ Adriana ŠERMOZ CZE 21
17 WITTKOVÁ Tereza TĚLOJSOZ CZE 21
18 ŠVARCOVÁ Kateřina TJJHB CZE 999
19 HORÁKOVÁ Nela TĚLOJSOZ CZE 999



U13WF
Bílá Opava 2024
neděle 28. ledna 2024 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0007

Referee(s):

HASÍK Karel (CZE)
LÁTAL Martin (CZE)

TUČKOVÁ Viktorie UNIVSKPS / CZE

NEMEŠKALOVÁ Kateřina UNIVSKPS / CZE

KOCMÁNKOVÁ Amélie UNIVSKPS / CZE

HURTOVÁ Anna ŠERMOZ / CZE

PRACHAŘOVÁ Adriana ŠERMOZ / CZE

CHLEBOUNOVÁ Anna Marie ŠERMOZ / CZE

KAMENSKÁ Klaudie Karolína TJBMZ / CZE

PATÁKOVÁ Markéta ŠERMKZZ / CZE

HORÁKOVÁ Nela TĚLOJSOZ / CZE

NOVOTNÁ Sofie TJSBNP / CZE

Referee(s):

LARYŠ Matyáš (OPP / CZE)
CIGÁNEK Jan (ŠERMOZ / CZE)

BĚČÁKOVÁ Karolína ŠERMOZ / CZE

ADAMOVSKÁ Adéla ŠERMOZ / CZE

ADAMOVSKÁ Lea ŠERMOZ / CZE

ŠVARCOVÁ Kateřina TJJHB / CZE

WITTKOVÁ Tereza TĚLOJSOZ / CZE

PÁNKOVÁ Tereza UNIVSKPS / CZE

HANUŠOVÁ Nela Sofie UNIVSKPS / CZE

CÍSAŘOVÁ Zuzana TJSBNP / CZE

RATZKA Anežka TJBMZ / CZE



U13WF
Bílá Opava 2024
neděle 28. ledna 2024 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 NEMEŠKALOVÁ Kateřina UNIVSKPS CZE 9 1,00 45 3 +42 Advanced
2 ADAMOVSKÁ Adéla ŠERMOZ CZE 8 1,00 40 6 +34 Advanced
3 PÁNKOVÁ Tereza UNIVSKPS CZE 7 0,88 36 12 +24 Advanced
4 KOCMÁNKOVÁ Amélie UNIVSKPS CZE 7 0,78 39 18 +21 Advanced
5 NOVOTNÁ Sofie TJSBNP CZE 7 0,78 38 22 +16 Advanced
6 ADAMOVSKÁ Lea ŠERMOZ CZE 6 0,75 33 18 +15 Advanced
7 CHLEBOUNOVÁ Anna Marie ŠERMOZ CZE 6 0,67 36 27 +9 Advanced
8 CÍSAŘOVÁ Zuzana TJSBNP CZE 5 0,63 27 29 -2 Advanced
9 TUČKOVÁ Viktorie UNIVSKPS CZE 5 0,56 29 27 +2 Advanced
10 HANUŠOVÁ Nela Sofie UNIVSKPS CZE 4 0,50 28 29 -1 Advanced
11 HURTOVÁ Anna ŠERMOZ CZE 4 0,44 29 30 -1 Advanced
12 WITTKOVÁ Tereza TĚLOJSOZ CZE 3 0,38 25 35 -10 Advanced
13 KAMENSKÁ Klaudie Karolína TJBMZ CZE 3 0,33 26 34 -8 Advanced
14 PATÁKOVÁ Markéta ŠERMKZZ CZE 3 0,33 25 35 -10 Advanced
15 BĚČÁKOVÁ Karolína ŠERMOZ CZE 2 0,25 20 34 -14 Advanced
16 RATZKA Anežka TJBMZ CZE 1 0,13 18 37 -19 Advanced
17 PRACHAŘOVÁ Adriana ŠERMOZ CZE 1 0,11 9 41 -32 Advanced
18 ŠVARCOVÁ Kateřina TJJHB CZE 0 0,00 13 40 -27 Advanced
19 HORÁKOVÁ Nela TĚLOJSOZ CZE 0 0,00 6 45 -39 Advanced



U13WF
Table A (16)

1

Ref: NESHODA Petr (CZE)

2

3

4

5

6

(13) KAMENSKÁ Klaudie Karolína
7

8

9

Ref: LARYŠ Matyáš (CZE)

10

11

12

(7) CHLEBOUNOVÁ Anna Marie
13

14

Ref: CIGÁNEK Jan (CZE)

15

16

Table of 32

UNIVSKPS / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

TJBMZ / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

TJSBNP / CZE

TJSBNP / CZE

TĚLOJSOZ / CZE

(13) KAMENSKÁ Klaudie Karolína
TJBMZ / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

TĚLOJSOZ / CZE

ŠERMKZZ / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

(7) CHLEBOUNOVÁ Anna Marie
ŠERMOZ / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

TJJHB / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE



U13WF

Ref: CIGÁNEK Jan (CZE)

1

Ref: HASÍK Karel (CZE)

2

Ref: LÁTAL Martin (CZE)

3

Ref: CIGÁNEK Jan (CZE)

4

Table B (8)

Ref: NESHODA Petr (CZE)

1

Ref: HASÍK Karel (CZE)

2

Ref: LÁTAL Martin (CZE)

3

Ref: PROKEŠ Josef (CZE)

4

Ref: SYŘIŠTĚ Jiří (CZE)

5

Ref: PAVLÍČEK Tomáš (CZE)

6

(7) CHLEBOUNOVÁ Anna Marie

Ref: SYŘIŠTĚ Jiří (CZE)

7

Ref: PROKEŠ Josef (CZE)

8

Table A (16)

UNIVSKPS / CZE

TJBMZ / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

TJSBNP / CZE

TJSBNP / CZE

TĚLOJSOZ / CZE

(13) KAMENSKÁ Klaudie Karolína
TJBMZ / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

ŠERMKZZ / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

(7) CHLEBOUNOVÁ Anna Marie
ŠERMOZ / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

Ref: SYŘIŠTĚ Jiří (CZE)

1

(12) KAMENSKÁ Klaudie Karolína
2

Ref: LARYŠ Matyáš (CZE)

3

Ref: HASÍK Karel (CZE)
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Table C (8)

TJBMZ / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

TĚLOJSOZ / CZE

(12) KAMENSKÁ Klaudie Karolína
TJBMZ / CZE

ŠERMKZZ / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE



U13WF

Ref: LÁTAL Martin (CZE)

1

Ref: PROKEŠ Josef (CZE)

2

(7) CHLEBOUNOVÁ Anna Marie

Ref: SYŘIŠTĚ Jiří (CZE)

3

Ref: HASÍK Karel (CZE)

4

Table D (8)

TJSBNP / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

TJSBNP / CZE

(7) CHLEBOUNOVÁ Anna Marie
ŠERMOZ / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

(11) KAMENSKÁ Klaudie Karolína
TJBMZ / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

Ref: CIGÁNEK Jan (CZE)

1

Finals

Ref: CIGÁNEK Jan (CZE)

1

Ref: LÁTAL Martin (CZE)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: CIGÁNEK Jan (CZE)

1

Ref: NESHODA Petr (CZE)

2

Ref: SYŘIŠTĚ Jiří (CZE)

3

Ref: PROKEŠ Josef (CZE)

4

Table E (8)

UNIVSKPS / CZE

TJSBNP / CZE

TJSBNP / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

(7) CHLEBOUNOVÁ Anna Marie
ŠERMOZ / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE



U13WF
Bílá Opava 2024
neděle 28. ledna 2024 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 NEMEŠKALOVÁ Kateřina UNIVSKPS CZE 29.01.2011
2 ADAMOVSKÁ Adéla ŠERMOZ CZE 14.08.2012
3T PÁNKOVÁ Tereza UNIVSKPS CZE 09.07.2011
3T KOCMÁNKOVÁ Amélie UNIVSKPS CZE 10.05.2011
5 NOVOTNÁ Sofie TJSBNP CZE 28.12.2012
6 ADAMOVSKÁ Lea ŠERMOZ CZE 14.08.2012
7 CHLEBOUNOVÁ Anna Marie ŠERMOZ CZE 16.05.2013
8 CÍSAŘOVÁ Zuzana TJSBNP CZE 04.10.2011
9 TUČKOVÁ Viktorie UNIVSKPS CZE 09.02.2013
10 HANUŠOVÁ Nela Sofie UNIVSKPS CZE 28.05.2011
11 HURTOVÁ Anna ŠERMOZ CZE 29.01.2014
12 KAMENSKÁ Klaudie Karolína TJBMZ CZE 03.07.2014
13 WITTKOVÁ Tereza TĚLOJSOZ CZE 01.01.2013
14 PATÁKOVÁ Markéta ŠERMKZZ CZE 03.10.2012
15 BĚČÁKOVÁ Karolína ŠERMOZ CZE 07.02.2011
16 RATZKA Anežka TJBMZ CZE 28.11.2013
17 PRACHAŘOVÁ Adriana ŠERMOZ CZE 25.05.2013
18 ŠVARCOVÁ Kateřina TJJHB CZE 17.11.2011
19 HORÁKOVÁ Nela TĚLOJSOZ CZE 01.01.2015



U13WF
Bílá Opava 2024
neděle 28. ledna 2024 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool T32 A B C D E Semi Final
CIGÁNEK Jan CZE 1495 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
HASÍK Karel CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
LARYŠ Matyáš CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
LÁTAL Martin CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
NESHODA Petr CZE 1439 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PAVLÍČEK Tomáš CZE 1738 Ref: 1
PROKEŠ Josef CZE 315 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SYŘIŠTĚ Jiří CZE 1011 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1



Total entries: 19
Total participants: 19
Top-32 ranked participants: 17
Number of countries represented: 1

CZE: 19 participants


